

**Unaudited Financial Results (Provisional)
for the Quarter Ended 30.09.2009 (Standalone)**

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	(Rs. In Millions)			
		Quarter Ended		Year ended	Year ended 30.09.2008
		30.09.2009	30.09.2008	30.09.2009	(18 Months)
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Net Sales / Income From Operation	1868.04	2533.08	6913.13	15401.93
2	Other Operating Income	3.12	0.41	9.84	18.79
3	Total Income	1871.16	2533.49	6922.97	15420.72
4	Expenditure				
	(a)(-)/Inc/(+)/Dec. In Stock	-338.70	194.69	-2016.28	-757.19
	(b) Raw material Consumed	1497.68	1645.62	6274.93	12261.30
	(c) Purchase of traded goods	0.00	0.00	71.60	312.36
	(d) Employee's Cost	19.15	5.41	65.97	47.16
	(e) Depreciation	43.22	85.54	304.01	335.02
	(f) Other Expenditure				
	-Agri Division	58.99	76.34	241.46	343.53
	-Energy Division	14.10	0.00	71.25	0.42
	(g) Total	1294.44	2007.60	5012.94	12542.60
5	PBIDT	619.94	525.89	2214.04	3213.14
6	Other Income	1.20	0.00	6.21	9.42
7	Interest	156.89	135.76	637.76	487.97
8	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	PBT(Profit Before Tax)	421.03	390.13	1278.48	2399.57
10	Provision for Taxation				
	- Current	100.60	78.44	193.00	271.87
	- Fringe Benefit Tax	-0.57	0.48	0.40	1.93
	- Deferred Tax liability	0.00	46.34	147.88	527.99
11	PAT (Profit After Tax)	321.00	264.87	937.20	1597.78
12	Extraordinary Items				
13	Net Profit for the Period	321.00	264.87	937.20	1597.78
14	Cash Profit for the period	364.22	350.41	1241.21	1932.80
15	Paid up Share Capital (Face Value of Equity Share Rs. 2/- each)	126.38	126.38	126.38	126.38
16	Reserve Excluding the Revaluation Reserve			5542.32	4570.83

Page 195

17	Basic / Diluted EPS (Rs.)				
	Equity shares of Rs 2/- each				
	Before provision of deferred Tax	5.08	4.93	17.17	35.35
	After provision of deferred Tax	5.08	4.20	14.83	26.57
18	Public share Holding				
	- Number of Shares of Rs 2/- each	34774270	34774270	34774270	34774270
	- Percentage of Shareholding	55.03	55.03	55.03	55.03
19	Promoters and Promoters group share holding				
	a) Pledged/Encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	b) Non Encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	28415730	28415730	28415730	28415730
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the company)	44.97	44.97	44.97	44.97

NOTES:

- 1 The above Unaudited Results (Provisional) were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the company in its meeting held on 30-10-2009. Statutory Auditors have carried out the limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th Sep 2009
- 2 Segments have been identified in accordance with the Accounting Standard (AS-17) "Segment Reporting" considering the organization structure and return / risk profiles of the business.
- 3 There was no complaint pending, both at the beginning and at the end of the quarter. 10 complaints received during the Quarter were resolved.
- 4 There was no exceptional/extra ordinary item during the quarter ended 30th Sep 2009
- 5 The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the current year's classification.

For Lakshmi Energy and Foods Limited

(Balbir Singh Uppal)
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Chandigarh
Date : 30.10.2009

Page 2 of 5

**Unaudited Financial Results (Provisional)
for the Quarter Ended 30.09.2009 (Consolidated)**

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	(Rs. In Millions)			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Year
		30.09.2009	30.09.2008	30.09.2009	ended 30.09.2008 (18 Months)
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Net Sales / Income From Operation	1868.04	2783.20	6933.66	16018.26
2	Other Operating Income	3.12	5.50	9.84	29.91
3	Total Income	1871.16	2788.70	6943.50	16048.17
4	Expenditure				
	(a)(-)Inc/(+)Dec. In Stock	-338.70	194.69	-2016.28	-893.71
	(b) Raw material Consumed	1497.68	1645.62	6274.93	12858.55
	(c) Purchase of traded goods	0.00	182.53	91.22	312.36
	(d) Employee's Cost	19.15	14.39	65.97	57.84
	(e) Depreciation	43.32	85.65	304.38	336.91
	(f) Other Expenditure				
	-Agri Division	58.99	122.04	243.07	462.99
	-Energy Division	14.10	0.00	71.25	0.42
	(g) Total	1294.54	2244.92	5034.54	13135.36
5	PBIDT	619.94	543.78	2213.34	3249.72
6	Other Income	1.20	0.00	6.21	9.42
7	Interest	156.89	140.44	637.76	496.48
8	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	PBT(Profit Before Tax)	420.93	403.34	1277.41	2425.75
10	Provision for Taxation				
	- Current	100.60	82.49	193.00	278.26
	- Fringe Benefit Tax	-0.57	0.50	0.40	2.10
	- Deferred Tax liability	0.00	46.37	147.88	528.03
11	PAT (Profit After Tax)	320.90	273.98	936.13	1617.36
12	Extraordinary Items				0.00
13	Less Minority Share Profit(Loss)	0.00	3.99	0.00	0.00
14	Net Profit for the Period	320.90	269.99	936.13	1617.36

Page - 3 of 5

15	Cash Profit for the period	364.22	355.64	1240.51	1954.27
16	Paid up Share Capital (Face Value of Equity Share Rs. 2/- each)	126.38	126.38	126.38	126.38
17	Reserve Excluding the Revaluation Reserve				4570.83
18	Basic / Diluted EPS (Rs.)				
	Equity shares of Rs 2/- each				
	Before provision of deferred Tax	5.08	5.09	17.15	35.68
	After provision of deferred Tax	5.08	4.28	14.81	26.90
19	Public share Holding				
	- Number of Shares of Rs 2/- each	34774270	34774270	34774270	34774270
	- Percentage of Shareholding	55.03	55.03	55.03	55.03
20	Promoters and Promoters group share holding				
	a) Pledged/Encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the company)			Nil	Nil
	b) Non Encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	28415730	28415730	28415730	28415730
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100	100	100	100
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the company)	44.97	44.97	44.97	44.97

Notes:

- The consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Accounting Standard -21 on Consolidated Financial Statement and include financial results of subsidiaries.
- The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the current year's classification.

For Lakshmi Energy and Foods Limited

(Balbir Singh Uppal)
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Chandigarh
Date : 30.10.2009

Page-495

SEGMENT REPORTING

PARTICULARS	(Rs. In Millions)			
	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	30.09.2009	30.09.2008	30.09.2009	30.09.2008
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
				(18 Months)
Agri Business	1532.09	2513.53	5796.19	15382.23
Energy	335.95	19.69	1116.94	19.70
Net Revenue from Operations	1868.04	2533.22	6913.13	15401.93
Net Profit before Depreciation, Interest and Tax				
Agri Based Business	479.75	592.16	1460.22	2988.69
Energy	141.39	19.27	760.03	9.62
Total	621.14	611.43	2220.25	2998.31
Less: Interest (Not allocable)	156.89	135.76	637.76	110.77
Less: Depreciation (Not allocable)	43.22	85.54	304.01	487.97
Total Profit before Exceptional Item and Tax	421.03	390.13	1278.48	2399.57
Capital Employed				
Agri Based Business	3581.56	3283.89	3581.56	3283.89
Energy	1506.35	1478.15	1506.35	1478.15
Total	5087.91	4762.04	5087.91	4762.04
Secondary Segment(Geographical)				
Rest of the world				
Agri Based Business	718.59	0.00	1432.86	477.43
Energy	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
India				
Agri Based Business	813.50	2513.53	4238.92	14904.80
Energy	335.95	19.69	1241.35	19.70
Total	1868.04	2533.22	6913.13	15401.93

For Lakshmi Energy and Foods Limited


(Balbir Singh Uppal)
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Chandigarh
Date : 30.10.2009

Page-5 of 5